900484619 02/07/2019
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509134

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Third Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectual Property Security
Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
SOLAR GROUP, INC. 01/24/2019 Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Street Address: 127 Public Square

Internal Address: Attn: Commercial Banking

City: Cleveland

State/Country: OHIO

Postal Code: 44114

Entity Type: a National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 74595017 MAILSAFE
Serial Number: 73747770 THE BRUTE L
Serial Number: 76167826 THE ESTATE SERIES §
Serial Number: 76498613 THE GENTRY ug’
Serial Number: 77616292 ESTATE =4
Serial Number: 85093960 HERITAGE L4
Serial Number: 85410562 THE BIG EASY 3
Serial Number: 85321988 MAILSAFE %
Serial Number: 87743116 SOLAR GROUP
Serial Number: 87715335 GIBRALTAR MAILBOXES
Serial Number: 85978266 PARCEL PRO
Serial Number: 85705053 GORILLA BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165665791
Email: Jennifer.Hardy@thompsonhine.com

TRADEMARK
900484619 REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0367




Correspondent Name: David D. Thomas, Esq.
Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David D. Thomas

SIGNATURE:

/s/ David D. Thomas

DATE SIGNED:

02/07/2019

Total Attachments: 13
source=Solar Group, Inc#page1 .tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page?2.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page3.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page4.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page5.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page6.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page? tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page8.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page9.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page10.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page11.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page12.tif
source=Solar Group, Inc#page1 3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0368




THIRD AMENDMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is made as of the 24th day of
January, 2019 by and between SOLAR GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Pledgor”), and
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Administrative agent under the Credit
Agreement, as hereinafter defined (the “Administrative Agent”), for the benefit of the Lenders,
as hereinafter defined.

WHEREAS, Gibraltar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Gibraltar Steel
Corporation of New York, a New York corporation (collectively, the “Borrowers” and,
individually, each a “Borrower”), the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent entered
into that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2015
(the “Fifth Amended Credit Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the Borrowers are entering into that certain Sixth Amended and Restated
Credit Agreement, dated as of January 24, 2019, with the lenders from time to time party thereto
(together with their respective successors and assigns and any other additional lenders that
become party to the Credit Agreement, collectively, the “Lenders” and, individually, each a
“Lender”), and the Administrative Agent (as the same may from time to time be further
amended, restated or otherwise modified, the “Credit Agreement”);

WHEREAS, except as specifically defined herein, capitalized terms used herein that are

defined in the Credit Agreement shall have their respective meanings ascribed to them in the
Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, Pledgor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2009, as amended and confirmed
pursuant to that certain Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectual Property Security
Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2011 and that certain Second Amendment and Confirmation
of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2015 (the “IP
Agreement”), wherein Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the lenders
referenced therein, a security interest in all of Pledgor’s intellectual property;

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement amends and restates in its entirety the Fifth Amended
Credit Agreement and, upon the effectiveness of the Credit Agreement, the IP Agreement shall
secure the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Credit Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of each financial accomodation granted to Pledgor
by the Administrative Agent and the Lenders and for other valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pledgor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Amendments to IP Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0369



(a) Amendment to Recitals. The IP Agreement is hereby amended to delete the first
paragraph of Section 1 (Recitals) therefrom and to insert in place thereof the following:

1. Recitals.

Gibraltar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Gibraltar Steel Corporation
of New York, a New York corporation (together with their respective successors and
assigns, collectively, the “Borrowers” and, individually, each a “Borrower”), are entering
into that certain Sixth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of January 24,
2019, with the lenders from time to time party thereto (together with their respective
successors and assigns and any other additional lenders that become party to the Credit
Agreement, collectively, the “Lenders” and, individually, each a “Lender”), and the
Administrative Agent (as the same may from time to time be further amended, restated or
otherwise modified, the “Credit Agreement”). Pledgor desires that the Lenders continue
to grant to the Borrowers the financial accommodations as described in the Credit
Agreement.

(b)  Amendment to Definitions. Section 2 of the IP Agreement is hereby amended to
delete the definition of “Obligations” therefrom, and to insert in place thereof the following:

“Obligations” means, collectively, (a) all Indebtedness and other obligations now
owing or hereafter incurred by one or more Credit Parties to the Administrative Agent,
the Swing Line Lender, any Issuing Lender or any Lender pursuant to the Credit
Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and includes the principal of and interest on
all Loans and all obligations of the Borrowers or any other Credit Party pursuant to
Letters of Credit, including without limitation all interest and expenses accrued or
incurred subsequent to the commencement of any bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding
with respect to a Borrower, whether or not such interest or expenses are allowed as a
claim in such proceeding; (b) each extension, renewal, consolidation or refinancing of
any of the foregoing, in whole or in part; (c) the commitment and other fees, and any
prepayment fees payable pursuant to the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document;
(d) all fees and charges in connection with the Letters of Credit; (¢) every other liability,
now or hereafter owing to the Administrative Agent or any Lender by any Company or
Pledgor pursuant to the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document; and (f) all
Related Expenses.

(©) Deletion from Definitions. Section 2 of the IP Agreement is hereby amended to
delete the definition of “Diamond Perforated Guaranty” therefrom.

(d) Amendment to Schedule 1. The IP Agreement is hereby amended to delete
Schedule 1 therefrom and to insert in place thereof a new Schedule 1 in the form of Schedule 1
hereto.

2. Confirmation of Security Interests.

(a) Pledgor hereby ratifies its obligations under the IP Agreement and confirms the
continuing effectiveness of the IP Agreement and the grants of the security interests thereunder.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0370



(b) Pledgor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Credit Agreement amends and
restates the Fifth Amended Credit Agreement, but does not terminate or replace the Fifth
Amended Credit Agreement. All of the Secured Obligations arising under the Fifth Amended
Credit Agreement and the IP Agreement shall continue as Secured Obligations under the Credit
Agreement, except as amended by the Credit Agreement, and shall be secured, along with all
Secured Obligations and any future indebtedness owing under the Credit Agreement, by the
security interests granted under the IP Agreement. Except as specifically set forth in the Credit
Agreement, none of the Secured Obligations arising under the Fifth Amended Credit Agreement
and IP Agreement are satisfied, repaid or released by the execution of the Credit Agreement.

3. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon Pledgor and
Pledgor’s successors and permitted assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of and be enforceable
and exercisable by the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the
Administrative Agent and the Lenders and their respective successors and assigns.

4. Severability. If, at any time, one or more provisions of this Agreement is or
becomes invalid, illegal or unenforceable in whole or in part, the validity, legality and
enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.

5. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
by different parties hereto in separate counterparts and by facsimile or other electronic signature,
each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which
taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.

6. Governing Law; Submission to Jurisdiction. The provisions of this Agreement
and the respective rights and duties of Pledgor, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders
hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with New York law. Pledgor
hereby irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of any New York state or federal
court sitting in New York County, New York, over any such action or proceeding arising out of
or relating to this Agreement, any Loan Document or any Related Writing, and Pledgor hereby
irrevocably agrees that all claims in respect of such action or proceeding may be heard and
determined in such New York state or federal court. Pledgor hereby irrevocably waives, to the
fullest extent permitted by law, any objection it may now or hereafter have to the laying of venue
in any such action or proceeding in any such court as well as any right it may now or hereafter
have to remove such action or proceeding, once commenced, to another court on the grounds of
FORUM NON CONVENIENS or otherwise. Pledgor agrees that a final, nonappealable
judgment in any such action or proceeding in any state or federal court in the State of New York
shall be conclusive and may be enforced in other jurisdictions by suit on the judgment or in any
other manner provided by law.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

4844-5160-5381.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0371



JURY TRIAL WAIVER. PLEDGOR, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW,
HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY
DISPUTE, WHETHER SQUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE, AMONG
THE BORROWERS, PLEDGOR, THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND THE LENDERS,
OR ANY THEREOF, ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR
INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED AMONG THEM IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT,
DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION
HEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Third

Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date first set
forth above.

SOLAR GROUP, INC.

By: 8
Jetfrey Watogek
Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as the Administrative Agent

By:
Mark F. Wachowiak
Seuntor Vice President

Signature Page to Third Amendment and Confirmation of
Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0372



JURY _TRIAL WAIVER. PLEDGOR, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW,
HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY
DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE, AMONG
THE BORROWERS, PLEDGOR, THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND THE LENDERS,
OR ANY THEREOF, ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR
INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIF ESTABLISHED AMONG THEM IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT,
DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION
HEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have exccuted and delivered this Third
Amendment and Confirmation of Intellectoal Property Security Agreement as of the date first set
forth above,

SOLAR GROUP, INC.

By:

Jeffrey Watorek
Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as the /&dm:mstratixe /&»g“%nt -

R \t

\ ~“ ‘,-"

PV \\  Konds Wg\\ é 8’% — ‘.\_ e

Mark F. Wac.how;ak
Senior Vice President

N

Signature Page to Third Amendment and Confirmation of
Intellectual Property Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0373



SCHEDULE 1

See attached.

S-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0374



—_— ¢ J0J319)

vSn 810Z/0€/01 8107/8/C 8PS 11101 ¥89°168/S1 19qUIGW JOLLIPq PUE XOQIIEIA
J0J212Y} poyewt

VSN - 9102/02/6 - LSTOLT/ST Sugunow pue Ajquiasse
Sununowr pue Xoq[IejA

o ] Ajquiosse

vSn Z10Z/1¢/1 6002/02/L TELYOTS TLS'S0S/T1 JoyoeIq SURUNOW XOGIIEIA
VSN 010Z/0¢/€ $002/2/T €L1°989°L 8¢8°80/11 waIsAs FuiA[aYs Je[npojy
e . POYISW PIIBIOOSSE pue

VSN ¥00T/¢/C 100Z/0€/1 1857899 119°2LLI60 Lore]usA 38pu Joo1 oA} [[0Y
poylsw pajeIoosse

VSN 7002/2/L 1002/T/y 889°C14'9 8E14T8/60 pue 210500y} A[quissse

3001 “apoeidesal [sared 2Imoag

sjudle “ouj ‘dnouxy aejo§

TRADEMARK

0375

006554 FRAME:

REEL



RK

"$OX04 |leW |B}oW-UON

020 2l

vsn

L10'S64/¥.

€69'v86'L

966L/2/L | passisiBey

(ubisap
pue) 34vSTIVIN

TRADEMA
006554 FRAME

T ANRNEA

"s)ooy abelois

jejowu-uou ‘sjusa abpu [elaw-uou ‘sjusA
J001 [eyaW-uou ‘siadwing jlem jejeul
-uou ‘sBey xogjew |e}aw-uou ‘spoddns
Jaguinu asnoy [ejew-uou ‘siequinu
9sNnoy [B)oW-uou ‘sjunow asnoy xogjiew
[ElowW-uouU ‘saxoq|ew jeleW-UuoN

‘@SN DI1SSWIOP 10} SIoje[ljusA

pajomod pue siojejljusa aulgin]

‘syusa uolyepunoy ‘sdis

111J0s ‘siano] Buljejjusa jejew ‘sjuaa
abpu [1aW ‘SJUSA JOOU DljBlS (B8l S}|0g
pue sma.os ‘sjexoeld Bununow [ejawl
Aeweu ‘aremprey Bununolu xog|lew
‘s10ls |lew ‘spoddns jsod xodjiew
‘sjunouwl ysod xog|lew ‘sexogjiew

[BloW ‘siaquinu asnoy ‘siole(ljuaA

JIHOS ‘UOJONJISUOD 9J8I0U0D Ul pasn
sleq Buioiojuas Buipoddns 1o} siieyo
po. jeraw ‘sabuly 10s0}9 ‘syi| yses ‘sx00|
yses ‘spod }aso0 [BloW ‘$8yo)ed jauiqeo
'syeyorIq jleipURy ‘sdols Joop ‘s|ind
Jafuly Joop ‘S18XO0UY pue SISMBIA JOOpP
‘Buroelq jlem je)} pue Bujoeig-| ‘sioyoue

0¢0 2l
110 Ol
900 Ol

vsn

€69'€10/5.L

¥12'900°C

pais)sibay

9661/8/01

1s0d u-aaLp Ajpweu ‘spoob |eleiN

| Jequn

uoye

._mnE:Z U

uopensibay

sleq
onensiboy |

(uBisap
pue) dN ASY3

syaewopel ], “ouf ‘dnouax) aejog

0376

REEL



TRADEMARK

‘'sexoq [few [eN | 900 Ol VSN | /69'€5E/8L | OLG'ZLB'T | SO0Z/LL/L | pausisiBay JMIHSHY3 ENIMONNEL
's1s0d [B}oW
‘sexoqiew |eyew ay1ebo} sjusuodwod
150d XOq|Iew pue xogjiew BulNoss | 900 Ol VSN | 262°9L9//2 | LEL'6EY'E | 6002Z/9L/9 | peseisibey ETNIEE! ETNARE!
1o} sBuiy pue sjexorIq ‘S|IEU ‘S}IOAL
‘SMaIos ‘s}|0q ‘Ajoweu ‘siausise; [elo |y
“sOXO0q|IeW [einl 1o} . ) o
s1s0d onse(d pue sexoquew eint opseld | 020 0! VSN | £19'86w/9L | 1.9T18'T | ¥00Z/OLZ | pessisiBey AMINZO IHL AMINZO THL
“Jay10
yoee 0} sjuouodwo 1sod bunnoas 1o} . . . S3I¥3as
Sromerse) [Erol ‘sexoqew Bunioddns | 900 0! ven | 9z8'loues | 816'289°T | Z00z/6L/LL | PeselsiBer | STAMAS ALVAISTIHL | 5 v em aHL
1o} sysod [ejow ‘saxoqjiew [ejew [einy
"seXOq{ew (BN [B}SUI-UON | 0Z0 O VSN | 0LLblEL | 9.SL¥S'L | 686L/0S/S | pesslsiBey (p32ifys)
. . 31Nyg IHL

0377

006554 FRAME:

REEL



X
(1 4
<
‘'saxoqjlew [edlN | 900 Ol vsn 88612¢€/58 LPGGSL'Y 1102/S/9 paiajsiboy A4VSTIVIN F4VSTIVIA Mm
w
()]
<
4
[
‘saxoqiiew jejelli-uoN | 0¢0 Ol vsn 29501 ¥/58 v60°LST'Y zL0zZ/vLiz | pessisibey ASY3 919 IHL ASYd 914 3HL
‘saxoq|iew [eysw-UuoN | 020 Ol vsn 096£60/98 LL0'€V0'y L1L0Z/8LI0L | paielsiBey ERLARNEL IOV LIYIH
lejew . (o
10 Ajsreuiwiopaid spew sexoq [iejy 900 Ol vsn 60T 05€/5. 6£2 055 ¢ zooz/Lis | peidisibey IAISNOYH! dHL JAISNOY! JHL
‘siopuedxe
Jays pue sjexoeliq Bupunow ‘Ajpweu
‘$811088800E pUE S8X0q |lBW |ejetu-UoN | 020 Ol . o
‘siopuedxs | 900 Dl vsn L0208¢€/5. zse eov e 000Z/L/LL | peusisibay H1SYINLSCOd H3LSVYINLSOd
J2Ys pue sjexoelq Bujunow ‘Ajswueu
'$8110SS900E PUB $8X0( [leW [Bl8|y
'saxoq |lew [ejaW-UoN | 020 Ol : ‘Aol
‘sex0q |lewW BN | 900 D vsn 885 ¥£G/8L 768°GCE € £002/0€/0L | passysibay SSYT10 LSHid SSVI10 1SHid

0378

006554 FRAME:

REEL



slaquinu xoq|iew

onse|d ‘sjayoelq Buunow jo ainjeu
aU} Uj sjunow asnoy xoqjiew syseld
‘s)eyoriq Bununow xogjrew syseld
‘sbey; xoqjiew oysejd ‘sysod xogjieul
onseld ‘saxoqjiew onseld ‘sisquinu
Xog|iew uspoom ‘s}ayoelq Bujjunow

JO 8InjeU 8y} uj sjunow esnoy xogjiew
USPOOM ‘SaxXOqjiewl uspoom ‘sjsod
xogjiew onseyd ‘sjeusjewl Buipiing jesw
-UoU Jo ainjeu ay} uj spieoq yoddns
XOg|iewl Uspoom (s8xod|lew 1o} spieoq
Buizunow jo ainjeu ayj uy Bugunow Joj
s8InoN.4s [ejaW-uou pue sjsod xoqjew
USPOOM ‘Slaguinu Xogjiew [ejew
‘s19yor.lg Buunow jo ainjeu sy} ul
SJUNOLU 8SNOY XOgjiew [ejawl ‘sjeyoelq
Bununow xogjiewl jeyaw ‘sbejy xoqjew
jelsl ‘sjsod xogjiew jejew ‘sysod
Hoddns xoq[ew |Bjstu ‘sexod|iew [elew

020 2l
610 Ol
900 2l

vsn

GEEsLL/8

6LLyess

8102/./8

pasa)sibay

SIXOT VI
HVLIVHEIO

SIXOTTIVIN
Hv.LIvHalo

TRADEMARK

slaqLunu xogjiew

onse|d ‘siaxoelq Bununow jo sinjeu
By} Ul sjunow asnoy xogjjew diseld
‘syoyorIg Buljunow xogjew oyseld
‘sBey} xoqiew onseld ‘sysod xoq|rew
onseld ‘saxoqjiew onseld 'sisquinu
Xoqgjiew uspoom ‘sygyoelq Bununow

JO @IMeU 8y} U] Slunow asnoy xogjiew
USPOOM ‘SaxXOgjiewl USPOopA ‘sisod
xoq|rew onse|d ‘sjeuayew Bulpjing |elew
-UoU JO @injeu ay} ul spieoq poddns
XOg|iew USpooOM '$8X0q|[BLU 0} Spieoq
Bununow jo ainjeu ay} ul Buunow 1oy
$21N0NJ}s |B8lU-uou pue s)sod xoq|ieu
USPOOM ‘Slaquinu Xogjiew |ejawl
‘s}eyorlq Bununouw Jo ainjeu ayj ui
SJUNOW 8snoy Xog|iew jeyswl ‘sjeyoelq
Buiunow xog|iew jejaw ‘sbej) xogrew
jeleuw ‘sysod xoqjiew |ejowl ‘sisod
poddns xogjiew [e}jall ‘sexogjiew (el

020 Ol
610 Ol
800 Ol

vsn

9lLevss8

8GCGEGS

810¢/L/8

palaisibay

dNOu9D HVY10S

dNOYO HY10S

006554 FRAME

0379

REEL



0380

TRADEMARK
006554 FRAME

REEL

soxogjiew [e\N 900 Ol vsn £6050.68 ca8LLvY yLoc/Le/L paieisiboy xog ejjuog xog g||uog
sojoJe Jayjo pue ‘sadojaaus
‘sabexoed palaaljep jo jdiedal 900 3l vsn 99¢8/6G8 G0L¥8CY elLoc/ec/L palajsiboy 0dd 130dvd 0dd 1304vd

8]} 10} SIBUIBILOD 8[gEMO0| Dlj[E}ol




S[ILL JYIO [ 2 XOQIIEIA 00T OISSB[D AINJUSD

sjygrisLdo) ouy ‘dnouaxy aejog

8661/€1/¢

JUSWINOOP PapIOdSI "$3[H1} 10Y10 | pUE UONII[OD SUMO], 3P[0 s10z/6T/C1 EV0A0E66A "ou] ‘dnoup) Jejog
JUSWNOOP POPIOdal "S3[}13 10RO [ [ 29 UONII[[O) dUMO], 3P[0 6002/9/8 LTOAI8SEA "ou] ‘dnorp rejog
JUAWNO0P PapIoods ‘suopexsT]]} 40[00 SBEL] 6 6/9 1€SA6LSE -ouf ‘dnoun) 1e[og
P pop A1UN0D 111 ‘PPY /SN JOUIO L[ % [EUIPIED 00¢/6/ A ~

JUSWNO0P PApIOAI ‘suopexsn[[} 1000 SFeuy 2/8C/L L68UOVSEA -ouf ‘dnoig) Jejo

P pop Anunoy 1 “ppy /SN 19410 /] % [BUIPIED o00z/8c/ ovse D EIOS
1504 XOQ[IE]A] WNUIWN]Y . i €
1e150d ARSI § [ SOUS SIEISH :XOqUEy WO 0002/%/21 008-086 NXL ouf ‘dnoin rejog
1sod | (aNYM ST SILISS S1EISH) XOq[IEA WnTWald 000Z/82/11 6L1-€86 NXL -ou] ‘dnorp rejosg
1o)s0d Yorld $TH SPLIAS SJBISH XOQ[IBJA] WNIWALJ 000T/LT/11 T16-086 NX.L "ouf ‘dnoup rejog
"OUYM 007ST ! i €
1e)s0d SOHIaG STEISH SUL 15O XOQIIEJAL WIWIdIG 000Z/LT/11 967-LL6 NXL ouf ‘dnoin rejog
s350d ORI 000T/LT/11 $78-926 X1 ‘ouy “dnoip ejog
00ZSH 9¥BISH Y 3S0d XOQ[IEJA] WNJUIdIJ

saed g "UO[9][0)) SUMOT, 3P[0 000Z/0¢/% 675-981-S XL "ouf “dnorg rejog
[ELISJEUI [ENSIA | "XOQ[IEJA] [IUOZLIOH UOHOI[[0]) 3UMOL SPIO 000T/LT/E 0£8-140-1 VA "ou] ‘dnoIp zejog
[eLIoYEW [ENSIA "XOq[IEJA] [EQIMOA UONOR[[0)) SUMOT, 3P[0 000Z/LT/€ 078-1¥0-1 VA "ou[ “‘dnoin rejosg
1s0d 10ddns xoqrew *K]QUIassy 1504 UOIOS[[0)) SUMOL 3P[0 0002/LT/€ €€1-8€0-1 VA "ou] ‘dnoin rejog
“Suimelp [eo1utos) "XOqUID [EJUOZLIOH WNUIWIN]Y 1580 6661/8T/S £€6-79% NVA U] ‘dnols) 1ejog
“Summep [eoruyos) XOqUID [EdIOA WnuIWn|y 1580 6661/11/S 000-69%7 NVA "ouf ‘dnorp rejog
JUSWNIOP PIPI0OaL (HomiE g-¢ 000T 21SSBI) AmyuD) SS8ATIVEA -ou ‘dnoig Jejog

TRADEMARK
006554 FRAME

0381

REEL

02/07/2019

RECORDED



